CH \$940.00 8641465

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM350276

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Trademark Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bravo Sports		06/05/2015	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA
One Industries Corp.		06/05/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Valencia Sport Group, Inc.		06/05/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.
Street Address:	3 Park Plaza, Suite 900
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92614
Entity Type:	National Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 37

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86414653	MAPLE
Serial Number:	86260003	PULSE SAFE START
Serial Number:	86260048	P SAFE START PULSE PERFORMANCE PRODUCTS
Registration Number:	4670003	MARKETPLACE
Registration Number:	4350153	KRYPTONICS TORPEDO
Registration Number:	4147968	BLACKTOP 360
Registration Number:	2999298	MAPLE
Registration Number:	2710717	MOTO SHADE
Registration Number:	2872139	MOTO SHADE MULTI-PURPOSE CANOPY
Registration Number:	2553154	AIR ZONE
Registration Number:	2012653	STATIC
Registration Number:	1478845	VARIFLEX
Registration Number:	1382488	VARIFLEX
Registration Number:	2946193	
Registration Number:	2831710	
Registration Number:	2842641	
Registration Number:	2831709	
		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005592 FRAME: 0437

900333268

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2970422	ONE
Registration Number:	2894616	ONE
Registration Number:	2894615	ONE
Registration Number:	2894614	ONE
Registration Number:	2846003	ONE INDUSTRIES
Registration Number:	2126304	ONE INDUSTRIES
Registration Number:	2122399	ONE INDUSTRIES
Registration Number:	2122400	ONE INDUSTRIES
Registration Number:	2907713	ONE INDUSTRIES
Registration Number:	2894613	ONE INDUSTRIES
Registration Number:	3026269	SUNLINE
Registration Number:	2907743	Т
Registration Number:	2519016	TAG METALS
Registration Number:	2907742	TAG METALS
Registration Number:	2421471	TECHNO FLEX
Registration Number:	2989454	TROOPER
Registration Number:	2560143	661 SIX SIX ONE
Registration Number:	3557980	FILTRON
Registration Number:	4646057	661
Registration Number:	3561503	F

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027393001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-739-3000

Email: jennifer.evans@morganlewis.com
Correspondent Name: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP
Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	066397-0458
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer C. Evans
SIGNATURE:	/jce/
DATE SIGNED:	08/04/2015

Total Attachments: 42

source=Bravo - Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Bravo - Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif source=Bravo - Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif source=Bravo - Trademark Security Agreement#page4.tif source=Bravo - Trademark Security Agreement#page5.tif

source=Bravo - Trademark Security Agreement#page6.tif
source=Bravo - Trademark Security Agreement#page7.tif
source=Bravo - Trademark Security Agreement#page8.tif
source=Bravo - Trademark Security Agreement#page9.tif
source=Bravo - Trademark Security Agreement#page10.tif
source=Bravo - Trademark Security Agreement#page11.tif
source=Bravo - Trademark Security Agreement#page12.tif
source=Bravo - Trademark Security Agreement#page13.tif
source=Bravo - Trademark Security Agreement#page14.tif
source=Bravo - Trademark Security Agreement#page15.tif
source=Bravo - Trademark Security Agreement#page16.tif
source=Bravo - Trademark Security Agreement#page17.tif
source=Bravo - Trademark Security Agreement#page18.tif
source=Bravo - Trademark Security Agreement#page19.tif
source=Bravo - Trademark Security Agreement#page20.tif
source=Bravo - Trademark Security Agreement#page21.tif
source=Bravo - Trademark Security Agreement#page22.tif
source=Bravo - Trademark Security Agreement#page23.tif
source=Bravo - Trademark Security Agreement#page24.tif
source=Bravo - Trademark Security Agreement#page25.tif
source=Bravo - Trademark Security Agreement#page26.tif
source=Bravo - Trademark Security Agreement#page27.tif
source=Bravo - Trademark Security Agreement#page28.tif
source=Bravo - Trademark Security Agreement#page29.tif
source=Bravo - Trademark Security Agreement#page30.tif
source=Bravo - Trademark Security Agreement#page31.tif
source=Bravo - Trademark Security Agreement#page32.tif
source=Bravo - Trademark Security Agreement#page33.tif
source=Bravo - Trademark Security Agreement#page34.tif
source=Bravo - Trademark Security Agreement#page35.tif
source=Bravo - Trademark Security Agreement#page36.tif
source=Bravo - Trademark Security Agreement#page37.tif
source=Bravo - Trademark Security Agreement#page38.tif
source=Bravo - Trademark Security Agreement#page39.tif
source=Bravo - Trademark Security Agreement#page40.tif
source=Bravo - Trademark Security Agreement#page41.tif
source=Bravo - Trademark Security Agreement#page42.tif

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") is made this 5th day of June, 2015, by and between each of the Grantors listed on the signature pages hereof (each a "<u>Grantor</u>" and collectively, the "<u>Grantor</u>"), and JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., in its capacity as administrative agent for the Lenders (as defined below) (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, "<u>Administrative Agent</u>").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Amended and Restated Credit Agreement of even date herewith (as amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") by and among Bravo Sports, a California Corporation, and ONE Industries Corp., a Delaware corporation, as Borrowers (together with any other Person as may from time to time become a Borrower under the terms thereof, each a "Borrower", and collectively, "Borrowers"), the other Loan Parties thereunder, the lenders party thereto as "Lenders" (such Lenders, together with their respective successors and assigns in such capacity, each, individually, a "Lender" and, collectively, the "Lenders") and Administrative Agent, the Lenders have agreed to make certain financial accommodations available to Borrowers from time to time pursuant to the terms and conditions thereof; and

WHEREAS, the Lenders are willing to make the financial accommodations to Borrowers as provided for in the Credit Agreement, but only upon the condition, among others, that each Grantor shall have executed and delivered to Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Lenders, that certain Amended and Restated Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of the date hereof (including all exhibits thereto, as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, each Grantor is required to execute and deliver to Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Lenders, this Trademark Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants herein contained and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Grantor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>DEFINED TERMS</u>. All initially capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement or, if not defined therein, in the Credit Agreement.
- 2. GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL. Each Grantor hereby unconditionally grants, assigns, and pledges to Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, to secure the Secured Obligations, a continuing security interest (referred to in this Trademark Security Agreement as the "Security Interest") in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following, whether now owned or hereafter acquired or arising (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"):

DB1/83605808.4

- (a) all of its Trademarks and Trademark Licenses to which it is a party including those referred to on Schedule I;
- (b) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark and each Trademark License; and
- (c) all products and proceeds (as that term is defined in the UCC) of the foregoing, including any claim by such Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or any Trademarks exclusively licensed under any License, including right to receive any damages, (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark, or (iii) right to receive license fees, royalties, and other compensation under any Trademark License.
- 3. <u>SECURITY FOR SECURED OBLIGATIONS</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement and the Security Interest created hereby secures the payment and performance of the Secured Obligations, whether now existing or arising hereafter. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, this Trademark Security Agreement secures the payment of all amounts which constitute part of the Secured Obligations and would be owed by the Grantors to Administrative Agent, the Lenders or any other Secured Party or any of them whether or not they are unenforceable or not allowable due to the existence of an insolvency proceeding involving any Grantor.
- 4. <u>SECURITY AGREEMENT</u>. The Security Interest granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interests granted to Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, pursuant to the Security Agreement. Each Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Administrative Agent with respect to the Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. To the extent there is any inconsistency between this Trademark Security Agreement and the Security Agreement, the Security Agreement shall control.
- 5. <u>AUTHORIZATION TO SUPPLEMENT</u>. If any Grantor shall obtain rights to any new trademarks, the provisions of this Trademark Security Agreement shall automatically apply thereto. Each Grantor hereby authorizes Administrative Agent unilaterally to modify this Trademark Security Agreement by amending Schedule I to include any such new trademark rights of such Grantor. Notwithstanding the foregoing, no failure to so modify this Trademark Security Agreement or amend Schedule I shall in any way affect, invalidate or detract from Administrative Agent's continuing security interest in all Collateral, whether or not listed on Schedule I.
- 6. <u>COUNTERPARTS</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties on separate counterparts, each of which, when executed and delivered, shall be deemed to be an original, and all of which, when taken together, shall constitute but one and the same Trademark Security Agreement. Delivery of an executed counterpart of this Trademark Security Agreement by telefacsimile or other electronic method of transmission shall be equally as effective as delivery of an original executed counterpart of this

DB1/83605808.4

Trademark Security Agreement. Any party delivering an executed counterpart of this Trademark Security Agreement by telefacsimile or other electronic method of transmission also shall deliver an original executed counterpart of this Trademark Security Agreement but the failure to deliver an original executed counterpart shall not affect the validity, enforceability, and binding effect of this Trademark Security Agreement.

- 7. CONSTRUCTION. This Trademark Security Agreement is a Loan Document. Unless the context of this Trademark Security Agreement clearly requires otherwise, references to the plural include the singular, references to the singular include the plural, the terms "includes" and "including" are not limiting, and the term "or" has, except where otherwise indicated, the inclusive meaning represented by the phrase "and/or". The words "hereof", "herein", "hereby", "hereunder", and similar terms in this Trademark Security Agreement refer to this Trademark Security Agreement as a whole and not to any particular provision of this Trademark Security Agreement. Section, subsection, clause, schedule, and exhibit references herein are to this Trademark Security Agreement unless otherwise specified. Any reference in this Trademark Security Agreement to any agreement, instrument, or document shall include all alterations, amendments, changes, extensions, modifications, renewals, replacements, substitutions, joinders, and supplements, thereto and thereof, as applicable (subject to any restrictions on such alterations, amendments, changes, extensions, modifications, renewals, replacements, substitutions, joinders, and supplements set forth herein). The words "asset" and "property" shall be construed to have the same meaning and effect and to refer to any and all tangible and intangible assets and properties, including cash, securities, accounts, and contract rights. Any reference herein to the satisfaction, repayment, or payment in full of the Secured Obligations shall mean the repayment in full in cash (or, in the case of Letters of Credit, cash collateralizing the LC Exposure as provided in the Credit Agreement) of all Secured Obligations other than unasserted contingent indemnification Secured Obligations. Any reference herein to any Person shall be construed to include such Person's successors and assigns.
- 8. <u>CHOICE OF LAW</u>. THE VALIDITY OF THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, THE CONSTRUCTION, INTERPRETATION, AND ENFORCEMENT HEREOF, AND THE RIGHTS OF THE PARTIES HERETO WITH RESPECT TO ALL MATTERS ARISING HEREUNDER OR RELATED HERETO SHALL BE DETERMINED UNDER, GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.
- 9. CONSENT TO JURISDICTION. **EACH** GRANTOR **HEREBY** IRREVOCABLY SUBMITS TO THE NON EXCLUSIVE JURISDICTION OF ANY U.S. FEDERAL OR NEW YORK STATE COURT SITTING IN NEW YORK, NEW YORK IN ANY ACTION OR PROCEEDING ARISING OUT OF OR RELATING TO THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT OR ANY OF THE TRANSACTIONS CONTEMPLATED HEREIN AND EACH GRANTOR HEREBY IRREVOCABLY AGREES THAT ALL CLAIMS IN RESPECT OF SUCH ACTION OR PROCEEDING MAY BE HEARD AND DETERMINED IN ANY SUCH COURT AND IRREVOCABLY WAIVES ANY OBJECTION IT MAY NOW OR HEREAFTER HAVE AS TO THE VENUE OF ANY SUCH SUIT, ACTION OR PROCEEDING BROUGHT IN SUCH A COURT OR THAT SUCH COURT IS AN INCONVENIENT FORUM. NOTHING HEREIN SHALL LIMIT THE RIGHT OF THE ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT OR ANY LENDER TO BRING

DB1/83605808.4

PROCEEDINGS AGAINST ANY GRANTOR IN THE COURTS OF ANY OTHER JURISDICTION.

10. WAIVER OF JURY TRIAL. EACH GRANTOR, THE ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT AND EACH LENDER HEREBY WAIVE TRIAL BY JURY IN ANY JUDICIAL PROCEEDING INVOLVING, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, ANY MATTER (WHETHER SOUNDING IN TORT, CONTRACT OR OTHERWISE) IN ANY WAY ARISING OUT OF, RELATED TO, OR CONNECTED WITH THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT OR ANY OF THE TRANSACTIONS CONTEMPLATED HEREIN.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

4

DB1/83605808.4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Trademark Security Agreement executed and delivered as of the day and year first above written.

GRANTORS:

	SPORTS, mia corporation	
By: Name: Title:	Leonardo Pais Chief Executive Officer	
	DUSTRIES CORP., are corporation	
By:		
Name:	Russell Roenick	
Title:	Vice President	,3"
	CIA SPORT GROUP, INC., are corporation	
By:	<u> </u>	
Name:	Russell Roenick	

[Signature page to Trademark Security Agreement]

President

Title:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Trademark Security Agreement executed and delivered as of the day and year first above written.

GRANTORS:

BRAVO SPORTS,

a California corporation

By:

Name: Leonardo Pais

Title: Chief Executive Officer

ONE INDUSTRIES CORP.,

a Delaware corporation

By: (4-15)

Name: Russell Roenick Title: Vice President

VALENCIA SPORT GROUP, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

By: ______

Name: Russell Roenick

Title: President

ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT:

ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED BY:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

By: Name:

Jeannette M. Behm Authorized Officer

Title:

[Signature page to Trademark Security Agreement]

SCHEDULE I

TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARKS

Bravo Sports - United States

QUIK SHADE SOLO	MAPLE	MAPLE SKATEBOARDS	PULSE CALIFORNIA	PLAYWHEELS	PLAYWHEELS	Trademark / Design
U.S. Federal	U.S. Federal	U.S. Federal	U.S. Federal	U.S. Federal	U.S. Federal	Jurisdiction
86325936	86414653	86420324	86460723	86460669	86552283	Application No.
01-JUL- 2014	03-OCT- 2014	10-OCT- 2014	20-NOV- 2014	20-NOV- 2014	03-MAR- 2015	FILING
						REG.
						REG. DATE
						Expiry Date
PUBLISHE D (PENDING) Intent To Use	Published (Pending) Section 2(F)	PENDING Intent To Use	PENDING Intent To Use	PENDING Intent To Use	PENDING Intent To Use	Status
BRAVO SPORTS	BRAVO SPORTS	BRAVO SPORTS	BRAVO SPORTS	BRAVO SPORTS	BRAVO SPORTS	Owner

BRAVO SPORTS	Renewed (Registered)		29-APR- 2003	2710717	06-SEP- 2001	76310578	U.S. Federal	MOTO SHADE
BRAVO SPORTS	Registered Supplement al Register		20-SEP- 2005	2999298	17-JUL- 2003	76529823	U.S. Federal	MAPLE
BRAVO SPORTS	Registered		22-MAY- 2012	4147968	17-FEB- 2011	85976467	U.S. Federal	BLACKTOP 360
BRAVO SPORTS	Registered		11-JUN- 2013	4350153	20-OCT- 2012	85759367	U.S. Federal	KRYPTONICS TORPEDO
BRAVO SPORTS	Registered		13-JAN- 2015	4670003	13-JAN- 2014	86163828	U.S. Federal	MARKETPLACE
BRAVO SPORTS	PUBLISHE D (PENDING) Intent To Use				23-APR- 2014	86260048	U.S. Federal	P SAFE START PULSE PERFORMANCE PRODUCTS
BRAVO SPORTS	PUBLISHE D (PENDING) Intent To Use				23-APR- 2014	86260003	U.S. Federal	PULSE SAFE START
Owner	Status	Expiry Date	REG.	REG.	FILING DATE	Application No.	Jurisdiction	Trademark / Design

Trademark / Design	Jurisdiction	Application No.	FILING	REG.	REG. DATE	Expiry Date	Status	Owner
MOTO SHADE MULTI- PURPOSE CANOPY	U.S. Federal	76303245	21-AUG- 2001	2872139	10-AUG- 2004		Renewed (Registered)	BRAVO SPORTS
AIR ZONE	U.S. Federal	75647063	24-FEB- 1999	2553154	26-MAR- 2002		Renewed (Registered)	BRAVO SPORTS
STATIC	U.S. Federal	74623585	20-JAN- 1995	2012653	29-OCT- 1996		Renewed (Registered)	BRAVO SPORTS
VARIFLEX	U.S. Federal	73655792	17-APR- 1987	1478845	01-MAR- 1988		Renewed (Registered)	BRAVO SPORTS
VARIFLEX	U.S. Federal	73547349	11-JUL- 1985	1382488	11-FEB- 1986		Renewed (Registered)	BRAVO SPORTS

Bravo Sports - Foreign

,	* *		WINE REPLY	1	2	•	2	y
I I auciliai N / Design	Jurismenon	No.	DATE	NO.	DATE	Date	Status	Owner
SENATE Senate senate	United Kingdom	2285109	08-NOV- 2001	2285109	19-APR- 2002	08-NOV- 2021	Registration (Registered)	BRAVO SPORTS
HYPER	United Kingdom	B1549644	06-OCT- 1993	B154964 4	26-JAN- 1996	06-OCT- 2020	Registration (Registered)	BRAVO SPORTS
KRYPTONICS	United Kingdom	1092115	08-MAR- 1978	1092115	08-MAR- 1978	08-MAR- 2019	Registration (Registered)	BRAVO SPORTS
kryptonics	Turkey	90/010985	27-DEC- 1990	124866		27-DEC- 2020	Registration (Registered)	BRAVO SPORTS
HYPER	Thailand	259747	03-FEB- 1994	43773		03-FEB- 2014	Registration (Registered)	BRAVO SPORTS
HYPER	Taiwan	085016303	11-APR- 1996	0081570 8	01-SEP- 1998	15-APR- 2017	Registration (Registered)	BRAVO SPORTS
BSB SPEED BEARINGS	Taiwan	085016100	10-APR- 1996	0075620 5	01-APR- 1997	31-MAR- 2017	Registration (Registered)	BRAVO SPORTS
HYPER WHEELS	Taiwan	083047729	19-JUL- 1994	0075866 8	16-APR- 1997	15-APR- 2017	Registration (Registered)	BRAVO SPORTS
KRYPTONICS	Taiwan	081030652	23-JUN- 1992	0059249 9	01-APR- 1993	31-MAR- 2023	Registration (Registered)	BRAVO SPORTS
HYPER	Switzerland	12081/1993	22-NOV- 1993	2P- 417851	19-JUL- 1995	22-NOV- 2023	Registration (Registered)	BRAVO SPORTS
KRYPTOS	Switzerland	8604/1990	30-NOV- 1990	P-386846	28-OCT- 1991	30-NOV- 2020	Registration (Registered)	BRAVO SPORTS
KRYPTONICS	Switzerland	1750/1978	08-AUG- 1978	2P- 296983	15-JAN- 1979	08-AUG- 2018	Registration (Registered)	BRAVO SPORTS
VARIFLEX	Switzerland	7572	11-DEC- 1985	344.201	11-DEC- 1985	11-Dec- 2015	Registered	BRAVO SPORTS

	KRYPTONICS Russian 2011712624 19-APR- 463280 01-JUN- 19-APR- 2011 2012 2012 2022	H HYPER WHEELS South Korea 40-2003- 25-JUL- 4005953 08-OCT- 08-0033582 2003 630000 2004 2024 2025 2025 2025 2025 2025	HYPER+ WHEELS South Korea 40-2006- 16-JAN- 4006875 29-NOV- 29- 0002322 2006 880000 2006 201	KRYPTONICS Spain 1671132 M7 29-NOV- 1671132 05-NOV- 28-	HYPER WHEELS Spain 1904685 M5 24- 1904685 05-JUN- 23- MAY- M5 1995 MA 202 202	KRYPTONICS Sweden 1978/01505 21-MAR- 169912 09-NOV- 09- 1978 1979 201	Trademark / Design Jurisdiction Application FILING REG. Exp. Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date
	01-JUN- 2012	3 08-OCT- 2004	5 29-NOV- 2006	1132 05-NOV- 1993	4685 05-JUN- 1995	09-NOV- 1979	REG.
	19-APR- Registration (Registered)	08-OCT- Registration (Registered)	29-NOV- Registration (Registered)	28-NOV- Registration 2021 (Registered)	23- Registration MAY- (Registered)	09-NOV- Registration (Registered)	Expiry Status Date
\dashv	BRAVO SPORTS	SPORTS	BRAVO SPORTS	BRAVO SPORTS	BRAVO SPORTS	BRAVO SPORTS	Owner

Trademark / Design KRYPTONICS KRYPTONICS	Jurisdiction Poland Porway	Application No. 94702 197801973	FILING DATE 28-NOV- 1990 18-JUL-	REG. NO. 71910 719182	REG. DATE 02-APR- 1993 20-AUG-	Expiry Date 28-NOV- 2020 20-AUG-	Status Registration (Registered) Registration	Owner BRAVO SPORTS BRAVO
KRYPTONICS	Norway	197801973	18-JUL- 1978	109182	20-AUG- 1981	20-AUG- 2021	Registration (Registered)	BRAVO SPORTS
HYPER	New Zealand	233142	23-DEC- 1993	233142	24-JAN- 1997	12-OCT- 2024	Registration (Registered)	BRAVO SPORTS
KRYPTONICS	New Zealand	207474	04-JAN- 1991	207474	27-APR- 1994	04-JAN- 2022	Registration (Registered)	BRAVO SPORTS
PULSE SAFE START	Mexico	1519137	21-AUG- 2014				Unpublished Application (Pending)	BRAVO SPORTS
PULSE SAFE START	Mexico	1519136	21-AUG- 2014				Unpublished Application (Pending)	BRAVO SPORTS
PULSE PERFORMANCE PRODUCTS	Mexico	1512910	04-AUG- 2014				Unpublished Application (Pending)	BRAVO SPORTS
PULSE PERFORMANCE PRODUCTS	Mexico	1512911	04-AUG- 2014				Unpublished Application (Pending)	BRAVO SPORTS
HYPER	Mexico	187889	13-JAN- 1994	465339	30-JUN- 1994	13-JAN- 2024	Renewed (Registered)	BRAVO SPORTS
KRYPTONICS	Mexico		04-FEB- 1991	394897		04-FEB- 2016	Renewed (Registered)	BRAVO SPORTS
KICK N'GO	Japan	2008-022116	25-MAR- 2008	5176200	24-OCT- 2008	24-OCT- 2018	Registered	BRAVO SPORTS
PULSE PERFORMANCE PRODUCTS	Japan	2008-021713	24-MAR- 2008	5173332	10-OCT- 2008	10-OCT- 2018	Registered	BRAVO SPORTS
KRYPTONICS	Japan	H02-132810	28-NOV- 1990	2601027	30-NOV- 1993	30-NOV- 2023	Registered	BRAVO SPORTS

Trademark / Design	Jurisdiction	Application No.	FILING DATE	REG.	REG. DATE	Expiry Date	Status	Owner
HYPER	Italy	2001C006015	24- MAY- 1991	974133	14-JUN- 1994	24-May- 2021	Registered	BRAVO SPORTS
HYPER	Italy	RM/2011/003 082	11- MAY- 2011	1460126	22-SEP- 2011	24- MAY- 2021	Unpublished Registration (Registered)	BRAVO SPORTS
KRYPTONICS	Italy	MI/2008/0036 43	28-MAR- 2008	1313867	05-JUL- 2010	22-MAR- 2018	Unpublished Registration (Registered)	BRAVO SPORTS
QUIK - SHADE	Israel	209723	17-MAR- 2008			17-MAR- 2018	Registration (Registered)	BRAVO SPORTS
QUIK - SHADE	Israel	209724	17-MAR- 2008			17-MAR- 2018	Registration (Registered)	BRAVO SPORTS
KRYPTONICS	Israel	78340	04-DEC- 1990			04-DEC- 2021	Registration (Registered)	BRAVO SPORTS
HYPER	India	612376	23-NOV- 1993	612376	23-NOV- 2017	23-Nov- 2017	Registered	BRAVO SPORTS
BRAVO CORPORATION	India	2448133	24-DEC- 2012			24-DEC- 2022	Registered	BRAVO SPORTS
KRYPTONICS	Hungary	M9004972	07-DEC- 1990	132049	06-AUG- 1992	07-DEC- 2020	Registration (Registered)	BRAVO SPORTS
KRYPTONICS	Hong Kong			1997072 23	23-JUN- 1995	23-JUN- 2016	Registration (Registered)	BRAVO SPORTS
KRYPTONICS	Greece	102587	28-JAN- 1991	102587	28-JAN- 1991	28-Jan- 2021	Registered	BRAVO SPORTS

Trademark / Design	Jurisdiction	Application No.	FILING	REG.	REG. DATE	Expiry Date	Status	Owner
HYPER H	Germany	39821681.9	16-APR- 1998	3982168 1	29-JUN- 1998	30-APR- 2018	Registration (Registered)	BRAVO SPORTS
KRYPTONICS	Germany	K 39362	23-MAR- 1978	982565	21-FEB- 1979	31-MAR- 2018	Registration (Registered)	BRAVO SPORTS
HYPER	France	INPI 292951	20-JUN- 1991	N 1672370		19-JUN- 2021	Registration (Registered)	BRAVO SPORTS
KRYPTONICS	France	INPI 913239	14-MAR- 1988	N 1588540		13-MAR- 2018	Registration (Registered)	BRAVO SPORTS
HYPER-WHEELS	Finland	199402021	22-APR- 1994	136689	06-MAR- 1995	06-MAR- 2015	Registration (Registered)	BRAVO SPORTS
KRYPTONICS	Denmark	VA 003116 1978	18-JUL- 1978	VR 001092 1983	15-APR- 1983	15-APR- 2023	Registration (Registered)	BRAVO SPORTS
KRYPTONICS	Czech Republic	59911	04-JAN- 1991	169769	10-APR- 1992	04-JAN- 2021	Registration (Registered)	BRAVO SPORTS
HYPER	Costa Rica	91515	05-SEP- 1994	92052	06-JUL- 1995	06-Jul- 2015	Registered	BRAVO SPORTS
PULSE PERFORMANCE PRODUCTS	Community Trademarks	12571601	06-FEB- 2014	1257160 1	17-JUN- 2014	06-FEB- 2024	Registration (Registered)	BRAVO SPORTS
BLACKTOP 360	Community Trademarks	9750027	18-FEB- 2011	9750027	22-JUL- 2011	18-FEB- 2021	Registration (Registered)	BRAVO SPORTS
PULSE PERFORMANCE PRODUCTS	Community Trademarks	6587547	18-JAN- 2008	6587547	14-JAN- 2009	18-JAN- 2018	Registration (Registered)	BRAVO SPORTS

Trademark / Design	Jurisdiction	Application No.	DATE	NO.	REG. DATE	Expiry Date	Status	Owner
KICK N'GO	Community Trademarks	6587646	18-JAN- 2008	6587646	18-DEC- 2008	18-JAN- 2018	Registration (Registered)	BRAVO SPORTS
HYPER H	Community Trademarks	3327038	28-AUG- 2003	3327038	31-OCT- 2008	28-AUG- 2023	Registration (Registered)	BRAVO SPORTS
3								
BSB SPEED BEARINGS	Community Trademarks	521849	25-APR- 1997	521849	28-JAN- 1999	25-APR- 2017	Registration (Registered)	BRAVO SPORTS
KRYPTONICS	Colombia	95 25802	13-JUN- 1995	182111	16-AUG- 2006	15-DEC- 2015	Registration (Registered)	BRAVO SPORTS
HYPER	Colombia	94 57330	20-DEC- 1994	177957	14-SEP- 2005	19- MAY- 2015	Registration (Registered)	BRAVO SPORTS
KRYPTONICS	China	970016185	27-FEB- 1997	1160142	21-MAR- 1998	21-Mar- 2018	Registered	BRAVO SPORTS
QUIK SHADE	China	13019969	02-AUG- 2013	1301996 9	14-MAR- 2015	13-MAR- 2025	Registration (Registered)	BRAVO SPORTS
SHADETECH	China	13019970	02-AUG- 2013				Unpublished Application (Pending)	BRAVO SPORTS
QUIK SHADE	China	13019968	02-AUG- 2013	1301996 8	14-DEC- 2014	13-DEC- 2024	Registration (Registered)	BRAVO SPORTS
PULSEPERFORMANCEPRO DUCTS	China	13005618	31-JUL- 2013				Unpublished Application (Pending)	BRAVO SPORTS

Trademark / Design	Jurisdiction	Application	FILING	REG.	REG.	Expiry	Status	Owner
		No.	DATE	NO.	DATE	Date		
PULSEPERFORMANCEPRO DUCTS	China	13005619	31-JUL- 2013				Unpublished Application (Pending)	BRAVO SPORTS
BLACKTOP 360	China	9160556	01-MAR- 2011	9160556	07-MAR- 2012	06-MAR- 2022	Registration (Registered)	BRAVO SPORTS
BLACKTOP 360	China	9160567	01-MAR- 2011	9160567	07-MAR- 2012	06-MAR- 2022	Registration (Registered)	BRAVO SPORTS
BLACKTOP 360	China	9160555	01-MAR- 2011	9160555	07-MAR- 2012	06-MAR- 2022	Registration (Registered)	BRAVO SPORTS
BLACKTOP 360	China	9160558	01-MAR- 2011	9160558	07-MAR- 2012	06-MAR- 2022	Registration (Registered)	BRAVO SPORTS
BLACKTOP 360	China	9160557	01-MAR- 2011	9160557	07-MAR- 2012	06-MAR- 2022	Registration (Registered)	BRAVO SPORTS
BLACKTOP 360	China	9160559	01-MAR- 2011	9160559	07-MAR- 2012	06-MAR- 2022	Registration (Registered)	BRAVO SPORTS
GO BRAVO	China	6033246	30-APR- 2007	6033246	07-JUL- 2010	06-JUL- 2020	Registration (Registered)	BRAVO SPORTS
TRUE	China	3640742	21-JUL- 2003	3640742	28-JUN- 2006	27-JUN- 2016	Registration (Registered)	BRAVO SPORTS
HYPER	China	1144181	05-JUN- 1996	1144181	21-JAN- 1998	20-JAN- 2018	Registration (Registered)	BRAVO SPORTS
BSB	China	1150216	05-JUN- 1996	1150216	14-FEB- 1998	13-FEB- 2018	Registration (Registered)	BRAVO SPORTS

Trademark / Design	Jurisdiction	Application	FILING	REG.	REG.	Expiry	Status	Owner
		No.	DATE	NO.	DATE	Date		
HYPER WHEELS	Chile	755049	18-JAN- 1996	786698	12-DEC- 1996	12-DEC- 2016	Registration (Registered)	BRAVO SPORTS
PLAYWHEELS	Canada	1703742	21-NOV- 2014				Formalized (Pending)	BRAVO SPORTS
QUIK SHADE	Canada	1391271	14-APR- 2008	TMA757 767	25-JAN- 2010		Registered (Registered)	BRAVO SPORTS
INSTANT CABANA	Canada	1388212	20-MAR- 2008	TMA806 881	16-SEP- 2011		Registered (Registered)	BRAVO SPORTS
PULSE PERFORMANCE PRODUCTS	Canada	1384544	22-FEB- 2008	TMA791 935	1-MAR- 2011		Registered (Registered)	BRAVO SPORTS
HYPER	Canada	834928	29-JAN- 1997	TMA492 140	31-MAR- 1998		Registered (REGISTER ED)	BRAVO SPORTS
KUZAK	Canada	821613	26-AUG- 1996	TMA493 011	26-AUG- 1996		Registered (REGISTER ED)	BRAVO SPORTS
KRYPTONICS	Canada	422692	28-MAR- 1978	TMA273 766	12-NOV- 1982		Registered (REGISTER ED)	BRAVO SPORTS
MOTO SHADE	Canada	1131137	15-FEB- 2002	TMA600 350	22-JAN- 2004	22-Jan- 2019	Registered	BRAVO SPORTS
BSB SPEED BEARINGS	Brazil	820017558	15-AUG- 1997	8200175 58	02-AUG- 2005	02-AUG- 2015	Registration (Registered)	BRAVO SPORTS
KRYPTONICS	Brazil	818629541	10-JUL- 1995	8186295 41	09-MAY-	09- MAY- 2020	Registration (Registered)	BRAVO SPORTS
HYPER	Benelux	765130	13-JUN- 1991	R 500755		13-JUN- 2021	Registration (Registered)	BRAVO SPORTS

KRYPTONICS	HYPER	HYPER WHEELS	BLACK		P SAFE START PULSE PERFORMANCE PRODUCTS		PULSE SAFE START	KRYPTONICS	HYPER	KRYPTONICS	KRYPTOS	Trademark / Design
Australia	Australia	Australia	Australia	, " * \$	m	Australia	Australia	Austria	Austria	Benelux	Benelux	Jurisdiction
546640	613671	646893	1571455			1643099	1643097	820/78	4794/93	623904	755938	on Application
29-NOV- 1990	12-OCT- 1993	25-NOV- 1994	30-JUL- 2013			26-AUG- 2014	26-AUG- 2014	04-APR- 1978	11-OCT- 1993	04-APR- 1978	28-NOV- 1990	FILING
546640	613671	646893	1571455			1643099		89083	150170	R 352499	R 489094	REG.
29-NOV- 1990	12-OCT- 1993	25-NOV- 1994	30-JUL- 2013			26-AUG- 2014		12-SEP- 1978	25-NOV- 1993			REG. DATE
29-NOV- 2017	12-OCT- 2023	25-NOV- 2024	30-JUL- 2023			26-AUG- 2024				04-APR- 2018	28-NOV- 2020	Expiry Date
Registration (Registered)	Registration (Registered)	Registration (Registered)	Registration (Registered)			Registration (Registered)	Unpublished Application (Pending)	Registration (Registered)	Registration (Registered)	Registration (Registered)	Registration (Registered)	Status
BRAVO SPORTS	BRAVO SPORTS	BRAVO SPORTS	BRAVO SPORTS			BRAVO SPORTS	BRAVO SPORTS	BRAVO SPORTS	BRAVO SPORTS	BRAVO SPORTS	BRAVO SPORTS	Owner

HYPER	KRYPTONICS	Trademark / Design
Argentina	Argentina	Jurisdiction Application No.
2733107	2986036	Application No.
09-MAR- 2007	15-MAR- 2010	FILING
09-MAR- 2406246 08-NOV 2007 2010	15-MAR- 2428962 2010	REG.
08-NOV- 2010	21-MAR- 2011	REG. DATE
08-NOV- 2020	21-MAR- 2021	Expiry Date
Registration BRAVO (Registered) SPORTS	21-MAR- Registration BRAVO (Registered) SPORTS	Status
BRAVO SPORTS	BRAVO SPORTS	Owner

Variflex, Inc. - Foreign

Trademark / Design	Jurisdiction	Application No.	FILING	REG.	REG. DATE	Expiry Date	Status	Owner
VARIFLEX	United Kingdom	1255892	05-DEC- 1985	1255892	30-SEP- 1988	11-Jul- 2016	Registered	VARIFLEX, INC.
VARIFLEX	Taiwan	85043867	02-SEP- 1996	776888	16-OCT- 1997	15-Sep- 2017	Registered	VARIFLEX, INC.
VARIFLEX	Italy	41619-C/85	18-DEC- 1985	1144043	18-DEC- 1985	18-Dec- 2015	Registered	VARIFLEX, INC.
VARIFLEX	Germany	V196128Wz	03-DEC- 1985	1093090	03-DEC- 1985	03-Dec- 2015	Registered	VARIFLEX, INC.
VARIFLEX	France	970.679	05-DEC- 1985	1333595	12-DEC- 1985	05-Dec- 2015	Registered	VARIFLEX, INC.
QUIK SHADE	Community Trademarks	10	03-FEB- 1999	1089542	30-AUG- 1999	03-Feb- 2019	Registered	VARIFLEX, INC.
MOTO SHADE MULTI- PURPOSE CANOPY & DESIGN	Canada	1131136	15-FEB- 2002	TMA638 001	21-APR- 2005	21-Apr- 2020	Registered	VARIFLEX, INC.
VARIFLEX	Brazil	818600306	14-JUN- 1995	8186003 06	16-NOV- 2005	16-Nov- 2015	Registered	VARIFLEX, INC.

ONE Industries Corp. – United States

ONE DESIGN	O DESIGN	O DESIGN	O DESIGN	MARK O DESIGN	
S	US	US	Sn	US US	
2,970,422	2,831,709	2,842,641	2,831,710	REG. NO. 2,946,193	APP. NO.
19-Jul-2005	13-Apr-2004	18-May-2004	13-Apr-2004	REG. DATE 3-May-2005	APP. DATE
Class 09: Motorcycle helmets	Class 25: Clothing, namely, shirts, T-shirts, jackets, pants, shorts and hats	Class 16: Printed materials, namely, adhesive stickers and decals	Class 12: Fenders, handle bar pads and seat covers for motorcycles	GOODS/SERVICES Class 09: Motorcycle helmets	
One Industries Corp.	One Industries Corp.	One Industries Corp.	One Industries Corp.	Owner One Industries RK Corp. TRADEMAR	

ONE INDUSTRIES	ONE INDUSTRIES	ONE INDUSTRIES	ONE DESIGN	ONE DESIGN	ONE DESIGN	MARK
US	Sn	SO	US	Sn	US	TERRITORY
2,122,399	2,126,304	2,846,003	2,894,614	2,894,615	2,894,616	APP. NO. REG. NO.
16-Dec-1997	30-Dec-1997	25-May-2004	19-Oct-2004	19-Oct-2004	19-Oct-2004	APP. DATE REG. DATE
Class 16: printed materials, namely, adhesive stickers and decals	Class 12: Seat covers for motorcycles	Class 09: Motorcycle helmets	Class 25: Clothing, namely, shirts, T-shirts, jackets, pants, shorts and hats	Class 16: Printed materials, namely, adhesive stickers and decals	Class 12: Fenders, handle bar pads and seat covers for motorcycles	GOODS/SERVICES
One Industries Corp.	One Industries Corp.	One Industries Corp.	One Industries Corp.	One Industries Corp. TRAD	One Industries Corp. EMAR	OWNER

T DESIGN		SUNLINE	ONE INDUSTRIES DESIGN	ONE INDUSTRIES DESIGN	ONE INDUSTRIES	MARK
	4		STRIES	STRIES	STRIES	
	US	US	US	US	US	TERRITORY
	2,907,743	3026269	2894613	2907713	2122400	APP. NO. REG. NO.
	7-Dec-2004	13-Dec-2005	19-Oct-2004	7-Dec-2004	16-Dec-1997	APP. DATE REG. DATE
	Class 12: Motorcycle structural parts and motorcycle accessories, namely, handle bars, handle bar pads, handle bar mounting clamps and motorcycle fork clamps.	Class 12: Parts For Motorcycles, Namely, Control Levers, Perches, Clutch Assemblies, Rotator Clamps, Brake Levers, Clutch Flex Levers, Brake Flex Levers With Ball Bearing Pivot, Adjustable Clutch Lever/Billet Perches, Arc Cnc Perches, Forged Flex Levers, Complete Clutch Sets, Complete Clutch Lever/Perch Sets	Class 16: Printed materials, namely, adhesive stickers and decals	Class 12: Fenders, handle bar pads and seat covers for motorcycles	Class 25: clothing, namely, T-shirts, pants, shorts, jackets, [gloves] and hats	GOODS/SERVICES
	One Industries Corp.	One Industries Corp.	One Industries Corp.	One Industries Corp.	One Industries Corp. EMARK	OWNER

661 SIX SIX ONE	TROOPER	TECHNO FLEX	TAG METALS & DESIGN	MARK TAG METALS
US	US	US	US	TERRITORY US
85835700	2,989,454	2,421,471	2,907,742	APP. NO. REG. NO. 2,519,016
29-Jan-2013	30-Aug-2005	16-Jan-2001	7-Dec-2004	APP. DATE REG. DATE 18-Dec-2001
Class 12: Fenders, handle bar pads and seat covers for motorcycles	Class 9: motorcycle helmets	Class 12: Seat covers for motorcycles.	Class 12: Motorcycle structural parts and motorcycle accessories, namely, handle bars, handle bar pads, handle bar mounting clamps and motorcycle fork clamps	GOODS/SERVICES Class 12: Motorcycle structural parts and motorcycle accessories, namely, handle bars, handle bar pads, handle bar mounting clamps and motorcycle fork clamps.
One Industries Corp.	One Industries Corp.	One Industries Corp.	One Industries AI Corp.	OWNER One Industries Corp. DEMARK

FILTRON	661 SIX SIX ONE	MARK
Sn	US	TERRITORY
3,557,980	2,560,143	APP. NO.
6-Jan-2009	9-Apr-2002	APP. DATE REG. DATE
Class 07: Air filters for motorcycles and oil filters for motorcycles	Class 09: Protective wearing accessories when riding bicycles, off road mountain bicycles, motorcycles, off road motorcycles, dirt bikes and all terrain vehicles, namely, helmets Class 25: Protective Wearing Accessories When Riding Bicycles, Off Road Mountain Bicycles, Motorcycles, Off Road Motorcycles, Dirt Bikes, And All Terrain Vehicles, Namely, Support Belts, Boots, Gloves, And Shoes, And Wearing Apparel, Namely, Hats, Caps, T-Shirts, Jerseys, Sweatshirts, Jackets, Pants, Gloves, Boots And Shoes Class 28: Protective Wearing Accessories When Riding Bicycles, Off Road Mountain Bicycles, Motorcycles, Off Road Motorcycles, Dirt Bikes And All Terrain Vehicles, Namely, Elbow Guards, Knee Guards, And Chest Protectors	GOODS/SERVICES
One Industries Corp.	One Industries Corp. TRADEMARK	OWNER

661 DESIGN	MARK
S	TERRITORY
03033000	APP. NO. REG. NO.
27-Jan-2013	APP. DATE REG. DATE
bicycles, off road mountain bicycles, motorcycles, off road motorcycles, dirt bikes and all terrain vehicles, namely, helmets, support belts, boots, gloves, shoes, elbow guards, knee guards and chest protectors; wearing apparel, namely, hats, caps, T-shirts, jerseys, sweatshirts, jackets, pants, gloves, boots and shoes Class 12: Fenders, handle bar pads and seat covers for motorcycles Class 25: Protective wearing accessories when riding bicycles, off road mountain bicycles, motorcycles, off road motorcycles, dirt bikes and all terrain vehicles, namely, helmets, support belts, boots, gloves, shoes, elbow guards, knee guards and chest protectors; wearing apparel, namely, hats, caps, T-shirts, jerseys, sweatshirts, jackets, pants, gloves, boots and shoes, elbow guards, knee guards and all terrain vehicles, namely, helmets, support belts, boots, gloves, shoes, elbow guards, knee guards and chest protectors; wearing apparel, namely, hats, caps, T-shirts, jerseys, shoes, elbow guards, knee guards and chest protectors; wearing apparel, namely, hats, caps, T-shirts, jerseys, sweatshirts, jerseys, namely, hats, caps, T-shirts, jerseys, elbow guards, knee guards and chest protectors; wearing apparel, namely, hats, caps, T-shirts, jerseys, sweatshirts, jerseys, pants, gloves, boots and shoes	GOODS/SERVICES
Corp. TRADEMARK	OWNER

F DESIGN	661 DESIGN	MARK
Sn	US	TERRITORY
3,561,503		APP. NO. REG. NO.
13-Jan-2009	25-Nov-2014	APP. DATE REG. DATE
Class 07: Air filters for motorcycles and oil filters for motorcycles		GOODS/SERVICES
filters for		
One Industries Corp.	One Industries Corp. TRADEMARK	OWNER

ONE Industries Corp. – Foreign

NOMBAL	KOMRAT	MARK
Europe	Furone	TERRITORY
41077012	4349317	APP. NO. REG. NO.
10.7000	16-Apr-2008	APP. DATE REG. DATE
protective helmets for sports.	0 - Protective helmets for motorcycles and hicycles.	GOODS/SERVICES
Corp.	One Industries	OWNER

O DESIGN	MARK
Europe	TERRITORY
4481041	APP. NO. REG. NO.
7-Jun-2006	APP. DATE REG. DATE
Class 09: Optical apparatus and instruments, sunglasses and sports spectacles; optical goods, spectacle cases; protective helmets for motorcycles and bicycles; protective helmets for sports; video cassettes, compact discs, DVDs, CD-Roms; computer software, software packages Class 12: Vehicles, motorcycles and apparatus for locomotion by land, parts and fittings and spare parts therefor Class 16: Paper and cardboard (untreated, semi-finished or for stationery or printing), bookbinding material, photographs, stationery, adhesives (for stationery or household purposes), office requisites (except furniture); printed matter, brochures, posters, almanacs, calendars, drawings, graphic reproductions, graphic representations, magazines (periodicals), catalogues, printed matter, newspapers, books, booklets, periodicals, prospectuses, printed publications, newsletters, postage stamps; postcards; advertisement boards of paper or cardboard; stickers (items of stationery); paintings (pictures) framed or unframed; wrapping paper; sacks, bags and sheets for packaging in paper or plastics; paper flags; photograph albums; photographs Class 18: Leather and imitations of leather, animal skins and hides; trunks, suitcases and bags, purses, wallets; umbrellas, parasols and walking sticks Class 25: Clothing, footwear (except orthopedic footwear), headgear, gloves (clothing), belts (clothing); underwear	GOODS/SERVICES
One Industries Corp. TRADEMARK	OWNER

ONE DESIGN	ONE DESIGN	MARK
Europe	Europe	TERRITORY
11525921	10430841	APP. NO.
29-Jan-2013	9-Sep-2012	APP. DATE REG. DATE
Class 12: Fenders, handle bar pads and seat covers for motorcycles Class 16: Adhesive stickers and decals	Class 09: Scientific, nautical, surveying, photographic, cinematographic, optical, weighing, life-saving and teaching apparatus and instruments; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound or images; magnetic data carriers, recording discs; automatic vending machines and mechanisms for coin-operated apparatus; cash registers, calculating machines; fire-extinguishing apparatus; protective helmets for motorcycles and bicycles; protective helmets for sports; articles of protective clothing for wear by motorcyclists for protection against accident or injury; gloves for protection against accidents; protective masks; clothing for protection against accidents. Class 25: Clothing, footwear, headgear; clothing, namely, shirts, T-shirts, jackets, pants, shorts and hats; motorists' clothing	GOODS/SERVICES
One Industries Corp.	One Industries Corp. TRADEMARK	OWNER

MARK	TERRITORY	APP. NO. REG. NO.	APP, DATE REG, DATE	GOODS/SERVICES	OWNER
ONE INDUSTRIES	Europe	10474963	18-Apr-2012	Class 09: Scientific, nautical, surveying, photographic, cinematographic, optical, weighing, measuring, signaling, checking (supervision), life-saving and teaching apparatus and instruments; apparatus and instruments for conducting, switching, transforming, accumulating, regulating or controlling electricity; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound or images; magnetic data carriers, recording discs; automatic vending machines and mechanisms for coin-operated apparatus; cash registers, calculating machines, data processing equipment and computers; fire-extinguishing apparatus; protective helmets for motorcycles and bicycles; protective helmets for sports; articles of protection against accident or injury; gloves for protection against accidents. Class 25: Clothing, footwear, headgear; clothing, namely, shirts, T-shirts, jackets, pants, shorts and hats; motorists' clothing.	One Industries Corp.
ONE INDUSTRIES	Europe	890343	25-May-2000	Class 12: Saddle covers for bicycles or motorcycles, vehicle covers (shaped), seat covers for vehicles Class 16: Paper and cardboard (untreated, semi-finished or for stationery); printed matter; bookbinding material; photographs; stationery; posters; adhesives for stationery and household purposes; stickers (stationery) and transfers (decalcomanias) Class 25: Clothing, footwear (except orthopedics footwear), headgear	One Industries Corp.

TAG METALS	T TAG METALS DESIGN	T TAG METALS DESIGN	T DESIGN	TDESIGN	MARK
Europe	Europe	Europe	Europe	Europe	TERRITORY
1083237	4488193	3143922	3143914	4488201	APP. NO. REG. NO.
24-May-2000	12-Jun-2006	23-Feb-2005	23-Feb-2005	12-Jun-2006	APP. DATE REG. DATE
Class 12: Handle bars, grips, levers and transmission components (rings, pinions and chains) for motorbikes and bicycles.	Class 12: Vehicles, motorcycles and apparatus for locomotion by land, parts and fittings and spare parts therefor. Class 25: Clothing, footwear (except orthopedic footwear), headgear, gloves (clothing, belts (clothing); underwear.	Class 12: Vehicles, motorcycles and apparatus for locomotion by land, parts and fittings and spare parts therefor.	Class 12: Vehicles, motorcycles and apparatus for locomotion by land, parts and fittings and spare parts therefor	Class 12: Vehicles, motorcycles and apparatus for locomotion by land, parts and fittings and spare parts therefor. Class 25: Clothing, footwear (except orthopedic footwear), headgear, gloves (clothing, belts (clothing); underwear	GOODS/SERVICES
One Industries Corp.	One Industries Corp.	One Industries Corp.	One Industries Corp.	One Industries Corp. RADEMARK	OWNER

TAG METALS DESIGN	TAG METALS	MARK
Europe	Europe	TERRITORY
4488177	4488185	APP. NO. REG. NO.
12-Jun-2006	14-Nov-2006	APP. DATE REG. DATE
Class 12: Vehicles, motorcycles and apparatus for locomotion by land, parts and fittings and spare parts therefor. Class 25: Clothing, footwear (except orthopedic footwear), headgear, gloves (clothing), belts (clothing); underwear.		GOODS/SERVICES
One Industries Corp.	One Industries Corp. TRADEMARK	OWNER

Australia O DESIGN	ONE INDUSTRIES Canada	ONE DESIGN Canada	Canada O DESIGN	TAG METALS DESIGN	MARK TERRITORY
1538708	1611945	1611952	1611946	3143881	APP. NO. REG. NO.
1-Feb-2013	30-Jan-2013	30-Jan-2013	30-Jan-2013	23-Feb-2005	APP. DATE REG. DATE
Class 09: Motorcycle Helmets Class 12: Fenders, handle bar pads and seat covers for motorcycles Class 16: Adhesive stickers and decals Class 25: Clothing, namely, shirts, T-shirts, jackets, pants, shorts and hats	 Motorcycle helmets Fenders, handle bar pads and seat covers for motorcycles Adhesive stickers and decals Clothing, namely, shirts, T-shirts, jackets, pants, shorts and hats 	 Motorcycle helmets Fenders, handle bar pads and seat covers for motorcycle Adhesive stickers and decals Clothing, namely, shirts, T-shirts, jackets, pants, shorts and hats 	 Motorcycle helmets Fenders, handle bar pads and seat covers for motorcycles Adhesive stickers and decals Clothing, namely, shirts, T-shirts, jackets, pants, shorts and hats 	Class 12: Vehicles, motorcycles and apparatus for locomotion by land, parts and fittings and spare parts therefor.	GOODS/SERVICES
One Industries Corp.	One Industries Corp.	One Industries Corp.	One Industries Corp.	One Industries Corp. DEMARK	OWNER

TAG METALS	ONE INDUSTRIES	ONE INDUSTRIES	ONE DESIGN	MARK
Australia	Australia	Australia	Australia	TERRITORY
1078266	768619	1538704	1538711	APP. NO. REG. NO.
28-Sep-2005	27-Jul-1998	1-Feb-2013	1-Feb-2013	APP. DATE REG. DATE
Class 12: Vehicles, motorcycles, motorcycle structural parts and motorcycle accessories, including handle bar pads, handle bar mounting clamps and motorcycle fork clamps. Class 25: Clothing, shoes, underwear, hats, gloves, belts.	Class 12: Saddle covers for bicycles or for motorcycles, vehicle covers, seat covers for vehicles Class 16: Paper and cardboard (raw, semi-finished or for stationery); printed matter; bookbinding material; photographs; stationery; adhesives (glues) for stationery or household purposes; stickers (stationery), transfers (decalcomanias) Class 25: Clothing, shoes; except orthopedic shoes, headgear	Class 12: Fenders, handle bar pads and seat covers for motorcycles	Class 09: Motorcycle Helmets Class 12: Fenders, handle bar pads and seat covers for motorcycles Class 16: Adhesive stickers and decals Class 25: Clothing, namely, shirts, T-shirts, jackets, pants, shorts and hats	GOODS/SERVICES
One Industries Corp.	One Industries Corp.	One Industries Corp.	One Industries Corp. TRADEMARK	OWNER

661 SIX SIX ONE	ONE INDUSTRIES	1 SIX SIX ONE DESIGN	661 SIX SIX ONE	MARK
Europe	France	Taiwan	Taiwan	TERRITORY
11533973	97663441	1429264	1434648	APP. NO. REG. NO.
24-Jun-2013	12-Feb-1997	16-Sep-2010	16-Oct-2010	APP. DATE REG. DATE
Class 12: Fenders, handle bar pads and seat covers for motorcycles	Class 12: Saddle covers for bicycles or motorcycles, vehicle covers (shaped), seat covers for vehicles. Class 16: Paper and cardboard (untreated, semi-finished or for stationery); printed matter; bookbinding material; photographs; stationery; posters; adhesives for stationery and household purposes; stickers (stationery) and transfers (decalcomanias) Class 25: Clothing, footwear (except orthopedics footwear), headgear	Class 09: Bicycle, mountain bikes, motorcycles, cross-country motorcycles, protective accessories for mud-A-cross racing motorcycles and cross-country motors, namely safety helmets.	Class 09: Bicycle, mountain bikes, motorcycles, cross-country motorcycles, protective accessories for mud-A-cross racing motorcycles and cross-country motors, namely safety helmets.	GOODS/SERVICES
One Industries Corp.	One Industries Corp.	One Industries Corp.	One Industries Corp. DEMARK	OWNER

MARK	TERRITORY	APP. NO. REG. NO.	APP. DATE REG. DATE	GOODS/SERVICES	OWNER
661 SIX SIX ONE	Europe	3642444	3-Apr-2006	Class 09: Protective clothing; protective helmets; protective footwear; protective accessories for bicycle and motorcycle riders. Class 25: Clothing, footwear, headgear, clothing, namely, shirts, T-shirts, jackets, pants, shorts and hats; motorists' clothing. Class 28: Protective accessories; protective paddings; elbow guards; knee guards; chest protectors	One Industries Corp. TRADEMARK
661 DESIGN	Europe	11549276	28-Jun-2013	Class 12: Fenders, handle bar pads and seat covers for motorcycles Class 25: Clothing, footwear, headgear, clothing, namely, shirts, T-shirts, jackets, pants, shorts and hats; motorists' clothing.	One Industries Corp.
661 DESIGN	Europe	11533941	3-Jul-2013	Class 9: Protective wearing accessories when riding bicycles, off road mountain bicycles, motorcycles, off road motorcycles, dirt bikes and all-terrain vehicles, namely, helmets, boots, gloves, shoes and chest protectors. Class 12:Fenders, handle bar pads and seat covers for motorcycles. Class 25: Wearing apparel, namely, hats, caps, T-shirts, jerseys, sweatshirts, jackets, pants, gloves, boots and shoes. Class 28: Protective wearing accessories when riding bicycles, off road mountain bicycles, motorcycles, off road motorcycles, dirt bikes and all-terrain vehicles, namely, support belts, gloves, elbow guards, knee guards.	One Industries Corp.

661 SIX SIX ONE C	661 SIX SIX ONE	VE.	МАВК П
Canada	Canada	Europe	PEPPITOPY
TMA655188	1611951	4228037	APP. NO.
15-Dec-2005	30-Jan-2013	2-Feb-2006	APP. DATE
(1) Protective wearing accessories when riding bicycles, off road mountain bicycles, motorcycles, off road motorcycles, dirt bikes and all terrain vehicles, namely, helmets, support belts, boots, gloves, shoes, elbow guards, knee guards and chest protectors; wearing apparel, namely, hats, caps, T-shirts, jerseys, sweatshirts, jackets, pants, gloves, boots and shoes.	(1) Fenders, handle bar pads and seat covers for motorcycles	Class 12: Parts for motorcycles, namely, control levers, perches, clutch assemblies, rotator clamps, brake levers, clutch flex levers, brake flex levers with ball bearing pivot, adjustable clutch lever/billet perches, arc CNC perches, forged flex levers, complete clutch sets, complete clutch lever/perch sets.	COONSISERVICES
One Industries Corp.	One Industries Corp.	One Industries Corp.	OWNER

MARK	661 DESIGN	SUNLINE	661 SIX SIX ONE
TERRITORY	Canada	Canada	Australia
APP. NO. REG. NO.	1611892	TMA665329	1539895
APP. DATE REG. DATE	30-Jan-2013	31-May-2006	8-Feb-2013
GOODS/SERVICES	(1) Protective wearing accessories when riding bicycles, off road mountain bicycles, motorcycles, off road motorcycles, dirt bikes and all-terrain vehicles, namely, helmets, support belts, boots, gloves, shoes, elbow guards, knee guards and chest protectors; wearing apparel, namely, hats, caps, T-shirts, jerseys, sweatshirts, jackets, pants, gloves, boots and shoes; fenders, handle bar pads and seat covers for motorcycles; protective wearing accessories when riding bicycles, off road mountain bicycles, motorcycles, off road motorcycles, dirt bikes and all-terrain vehicles, namely, helmets, support belts, boots, gloves, shoes, elbow guards, knee guards and chest protectors; wearing apparel, namely, hats, caps, T-shirts, jerseys, sweatshirts, jackets, pants, gloves, boots and shoes; protective wearing accessories when riding bicycles, off road mountain bicycles, motorcycles, off road motorcycles, dirt bikes and all-terrain vehicles, namely, helmets, support belts, boots, gloves, shoes, elbow guards, knee guards and chest protectors; wearing apparel, namely, hats, caps, T-shirts, jerseys, sweatshirts, jackets, pants, gloves, boots and shoes	(1) Parts for motorcycles, namely, control levers, perches, clutch assemblies, rotator clamps, brake levers, clutch flex levers, brake flex levers with ball bearing pivot, adjustable clutch lever/billet perches, arc CNC perches, forged flex levers, complete clutch sets, complete clutch lever/perch sets.	Class: 9 Protective clothing, footwear, headgear and accessories for use when riding bicycles, off road mountain bicycles, motorcycles, off road motorcycles, dirt bikes and all-terrain vehicles including helmets, support belts, boots, gloves, shoes, elbow guards, knee guards and chest protectors
OWNER	One Industries Corp. TRADEMARK	One Industries Corp.	One Industries Corp.

661 DESIGN	MARK
Australia	TERRITORY
1539894	APP. NO. REG. NO.
8-Feb-2013	APP. DATE REG. DATE
Class: 12 Fenders, handle bar pads and seat covers for motorcycles Class: 25 Clothing, footwear and headgear including shirts, T-shirts, jackets, pants, shorts, hats, caps, jerseys, sweatshirts, gloves, boots and shoes Class: 28 Protective padded articles for use in sporting activities, including, helmets, support belts, boots, gloves, shoes, elbow guards, knee guards and chest protectors Class: 9 Protective clothing, footwear, headgear and accessories for use when riding bicycles, off road mountain bicycles, motorcycles, off road motorcycles, dirt bikes and all-terrain vehicles including helmets, support belts, boots, gloves, shoes, elbow guards, knee guards and chest protectors; protective padded articles for use in sporting activities, namely helmets Class: 12 Fenders, handle bar pads and seat covers for motorcycles Class: 25 Clothing, footwear and headgear including shirts, T-shirts, jackets, pants, shorts, hats, caps, jerseys, sweatshirts, gloves, boots and shoes; protective padded articles for use in sporting activities, including support belts, gloves, elbow guards, knee guards and chest protectors	GOODS/SERVICES
One Industries Corp.	OWNER

RECORDED: 08/04/2015 REEL: 005592 FRAME: 0481